## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

January 19, 2021

Subject: Approval of Ratification of Grant Agreement No. 20-064-001 – California

Community Colleges Chancellor's Office, District-Economic Development

<u>Background</u>: On July 16, 2019, the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's (CLPCCD) Board of Trustees approved that CLPCCD serve as the fiscal agent for the California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office (CCCCO) Educational Services and Support Division's Student Equity and Achievement Program (SEAP). The purpose of SEAP is to support activities such as professional development, research and planning, personal services contracts, and development of strategic financial aid initiatives.

The award amount of Grant Agreement No. 20-064-001 is \$17,423,479, and for the term of September 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021. Due to the urgency of processing this contract, Chancellor Ronald Gerhard signed this Agreement on October 28, 2020, requiring a ratification by the Board of Trustees.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Ratification of Grant Agreement No. 20-064-001– California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office, District-Economic Development, in the amount of \$17,423,479, for the period of September 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED